
BECKER GALLAGHER 
Briefs and Records 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, DonnaJ. Wolf, herebycertifythat 1 unbound and 
40 copies of the foregoing Petition for Writ of 
Certiorari in Mario Dion Woodward v. State of 
Alabama, were sent via Two Day Service to the U.S. 
Supreme Court, and 3 copies were sent Two Day 
Service and e-mail to the following parties listed 
below, this 10th day of April, 2019: 

Richard D. Anderson 
Capital Litigation Division 
Office of the Attorney General 
State of Alabama 
501 Washington Ave. 
Montgomery, AL 36130 
(334) 353-2021 
randerson@ago.state.al. us 

Counsel for Respondent 

James C. Martin 
Counsel of Record 

Reed Smith LLP 
225 Fifth Avenue 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 
(412) 288-3131 
jcmartin@reedsmith.com 

Franklin Square 

I 
DoNNA J. WOLF, J.D. 

JULIE A. KERSHNER, J.D. 

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 

(800) 890.5001 
www.beckergallagher.com 

18790 Governor's Hill Drive 
Suite 102 

I Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 
1300 I Street, NW, Suite 400E 
Washington, DC 20005 



Jeffrey L. Glatzer 
Geoffrey G. Young 
John P. Kennedy 
Talia N. Fiano 
Reed Smith LLP 
599 Lexington Avenue 
New York, NY 10022 
(212) 521-5400 
j glatzer@reedsmith.com 
gyoung@reedsmith.com 
jkennedy@reedsmith.com 
tfiano@reedsmith.com 

Counsel for Petitioner 



All parties required to be served have been served. 

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the 
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is 
executed on April 10, 2019. 

Becker Gallagher Legal Pu lishing, Inc. 
8790 Governor's Hill Drive 
Suite 102 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 
(800) 890-5001 

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said 
Affiant on the date below designated. 

Not~ blic 

[seal] 

JULIE ANNE KERSr'' . ~ :~1 
Notary Public, State •· ,1110 

My Commission r· ,- 8s 
February 21 :. . 3 




